

Senate Amendment 5282

Amendment Text

PAG LIN

1 1 Amend [House File 2335](#), as amended, passed, and
1 2 reprinted by the House, as follows:
1 3 #1. Page 1, line 27, by striking the word "an" and
1 4 inserting the following: "a cooperative"
1 5 #2. Page 1, line 28, by inserting after the word
1 6 "chapter" the following: "490 or".
1 7 #3. Page 4, line 13, by striking the words "one
1 8 thousand five hundred" and inserting the following:
1 9 "six hundred forty".
1 10 #4. Page 5, line 35, by striking the words "one
1 11 thousand five hundred" and inserting the following:
1 12 "six hundred forty".
1 13 #5. Page 7, line 32, by striking the words "one
1 14 thousand five hundred" and inserting the following:
1 15 "six hundred forty".
1 16 #6. Page 9, line 31, by striking the words "one
1 17 thousand five hundred" and inserting the following:
1 18 "six hundred forty".
1 19 #7. Page 10, line 18, by striking the figure
1 20 "10.13" and inserting the following: "10.12".
1 21 #8. Page 10, line 32, by striking the figure
1 22 "10.13" and inserting the following: "10.12".
1 23 #9. Page 14, line 16, by striking the words "ten
1 24 percent or less of" and inserting the following:
1 25 "less than a ten percent interest in".
1 26
1 27
1 28 _____
1 29 COMMITTEE ON [AGRICULTURE](#)
1 30 WILMER RENSINK, Chairperson
1 31 [HF 2335.501](#) 77
1 32 da/jw/28